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Tintwistle C. E. (A) Primary School         
                       ‘Confidence, Competence, Creativity

26th February 2016
Breakfast Club
Breakfast club is now up and running in the school hall from 8.00am, this is open to all children. The club is being run by Miss Crookes who is serving toast and juice and there are activities (e.g. Lego and colouring). The cost is £2.50 for each session attended. Sessions should be booked and paid for in advance, please phone the office or send in a note to book. 

After School Care
After school care will be available from Monday 11th April, the first day back after the Easter holiday. The club will be based in the Foundation Stage Unit and will run from 3.30pm until 5.30pm. The cost will be £3 per hour, i.e. £6 until 5.30pm. Please book and pay for all sessions in advance. 
Parent and Toddler Group

Our parent and toddler group runs in the school hall from 9.30am on Thursdays. Parents and carers are very welcome to bring their pre-school children along to play and have a snack.
Mad Science

Many thanks to National Grid for funding our Mad Science day yesterday. The children had a great time participating in all the experiments, particularly making silly putty! Photos will be on the website shortly.

Young Voices

Good luck to our school choir who will be singing at the Manchester Arena on Monday, we hope you all have a super time.

World Book Day
Thursday 3rd March is World Book Day and we will be inviting all the children to come to school dressed as their favourite book characters. Parents are invited into assembly at 9.10am to see their costumes. Please note that there will be no good work assembly on Friday.
Mother’s Day Lunch
Mums (and other family members) are invited to join us for a fish and chip lunch at 12.00 on Friday 4th March. The cost is £2.80 per person. This will be followed by Stay and Play in the foundation stage unit, babies and toddlers welcome.
Cheerleading Competition

Good luck to Ignition, Flare and the dance team who are all competing in Sheffield on Saturday 4th March. This is a very large competition and we are the only school team who have entered so the children are looking forward to the challenge.

Parents’ Evenings

Our parents’ evenings are being held on Monday 7th and Wednesday 9th March and we will be trialling a new online booking system, details to follow.
Friday 12th March

Sport Relief

Saturday 19th March
Earth Hour

Monday 21st March

Film Night in school – Goosebumps

Wednesday 23rd March
Easter Service 9.00am at Christ Church

Thursday 24th March
Easter tray gardens competition in school. Close for Easter

Monday 11th April

School re-opens

Friday 15th April

Spelling Bee final round

Thursday 21st April

Birthday party for the Queen

Tuesday 26th April

Cheerfest

Monday 2nd May

Bank Holiday

Monday 9th May

SATs week begins

Monday 16th May

Take 1 Picture week begins

Friday 27th May

Close for Whit

Monday 6th June

School re-opens

Friday 24th June

Non-uniform day in return for bottles – full ones please!

Saturday 25th June
Tintwistle Gala

Monday 27th June 

School Closed for staff training
Friday 1st July

Move up day, new reception children visit

Tuesday 26th July

Leavers’ service 9.00am at Christ Church. School closes for summer.
Community News
There will be a farmer’s market at The Venue, Wimberry Hill on Sunday 13th March from 11am to 3.30pm. There will be lots of stalls plus children’s crafts and activities. Entry is free with donations to Friends of Conduit Street Playing Fields.
